

11.02.2026

Item No.61

Ct.No.05

AP

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

C.R.M. (NDPS) 606 of 2025

In Re : An application for bail under Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure read with Section 483 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In Re : **Harshit Mishra**

... Petitioner (in Custody)

Mr. Hillol Saha Podder

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP
Mr. Arjun Chowdhury,

...for the State

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 16th February, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)